

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY PERSONNEL BRANCH-I Room No. B-311, VikasSadan, INA, New Delhi- 110023.

ESTABLISHMENT ORDER

In pursuance of approval of Cadre Controlling Authority, conveyed vide letter No. F.55/17/2018/S-I/2081 dated 03.08.2022, issued by Dy. Secretary-IV (Services), Services Department, GNCTD, the deputation period in respect of Sh. Prashant Kumar Prasad, Grade-I (DASS), working in DDA as Dy. Director (Ministerial) on deputation basis, has been accorded ex-facto approval of deputation for 3rd year w.e.f 04.07.2021 to 03.07.2022 and is hereby extended for 4th year i.e. w.e.f. 04.07.2022 to 03.07.2023, on the terms & conditions issued by DoP&T vide OM No. 6/8/2009-Estt.(Pay-II)dated 17.06.2010 and as amended from time to time.

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

No. F.9 (122)2019/PB-I/ 3/60 Copy to:

1. Special Secretary to Hon'ble LG. Delhi, Raj Niwas, Delhi

- Pr. Commissioner (Pers., Hort., LS & Housing)/ (LD, LM, Co-ordination, Systems, Sports, Land Pooling & PMAY)
- 3. Commissioner & OSD to VC
- Commissioner (Land Pooling)
- Smt. Anju Mangla, Dy. Secretary-IV (Services), GNCTD, Services Deptt., Services-I Branch, Delhi Sectt., 7th Level, 'B' Wing, l.P. Estate, New Delhi-110002
- 6. Sh. Prashant Kumar Prasad, Dy. Director (Deputation)
- 7. Dy. Director (CR)/Vig.-I
- 8. Assistant Commissioner (HR)H.O.O., Department of Trade & Taxes, GNCTD, Vyapar Bhawan, New Delhi-110002
- 9. PS to VC
- Sr. AO(Estt.)Gaz./Medical
- W. AD(PIMS)
- EO Book 12.

Dy. Director (P)-I